FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMEN 1-31-92 To the Hone 1.Name of convey Spatialight of Additional name(s) of 3.Nature of Conv [X] Assignmen [] Security Ag Execution Date:

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1 at 10080306	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.Name of conveying party(ies): Spatialight of California, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3.Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Execution Date: August 12, 1998 4.Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the of A. Patent Application No.(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Spatialight, Inc. Street Address: 8-C Commercial Blvd. Novato, CA 94949 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Additional numbers attach	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy W. Lohse Internal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 400 Hamilton Avenue Palo Alto, California 94301	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1896 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account. Our Order No. 1191295-990000
\DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document. Timothy W. Lohse Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	August 14, 1998 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [3]
` •	h this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	ı to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

PA\713565.1

PATENT

REEL: 9396 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Spatialight of California, Inc., formerly known as WAH-III Technology Corporation ("Assignor"), a California corporation with offices at 8-C Commercial Boulevard, Novato, CA 94949, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patent (the "Patents") and the inventions covered by the Patents (the "Inventions"):

U.S. Patent No.	Description	
5,396,261	Polysilicon gate bus with interspersed buffers for driving a row of pixels in an active matrix liquid crystal display	
5,396,262	Polysilicon gate bus with interspersed buffers for driving a row of pixels in an active matrix liquid crystal display	
5,365,355	Light blocking, pixel enhancement and photocurrent reduction in active matrix liquid crystal displays	
5,784,038	Color projection system employing dual monochrome liquid crystal displays with misalignment correction	

AND WHEREAS Spatialight, Inc. ("Assignee"), a New York corporation with offices at 8-C Commercial Boulevard, Novato, CA 94949, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions in the United States and foreign countries and the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions in the United States and foreign countries and the Patents, including, but not limited to, all reissues, divisions, continuations and extensions of the Patents, all rights of action arising from the Patents, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to

PATENT REEL: 9396 FRAME: 0818

	espective terms for whites assign assign assign assign assign	ch such Patents were given as the same would ment not been made.
Dated: August 4, 19	998	Spatialight of California, Inc.
		By:
State of California)	Michael H. Burney, Interim CEO
County of Marin) ss.:	

On August 1998, before me, a Notary Public of the State of California, personally appeared Michael H. Burney, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed on the within Assignment of Patents and acknowledged to me that he executed the Assignment of Patents as the Interim CEO of Spatialight of California, Inc., and acknowledged that by his signature on the Assignment of Patents, Spatialight of California, Inc. executed the same.



Rotary Public

PATENT REEL: 9396 FRAME: 0819